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Revival of old PPP projects
3578. SHRI DEREK O’BRIEN: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(2) whether the Ministry has taken note of all the PPP projects which are stalled for more
than 2-5 years under various Ministries, if so, the details thereof; |

(b) the main reasons for the PPP projects languishing in the country;

(c) the details of both internal and external factors effecting them;

(d) whether the Ministry has initiated any process/measures for the revival of these stalled
projects and the dwindling relation between Government and private entities, if so, the

details thereof; and

(e) if Government has to invest in the stalled projects, the total amount of the capital
required for the same, the details thereof? '

ANSWER

TIIE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) to (¢): Government has set up a Project Monitoring Group (PMG) which is the
institutional mechanism for resolving a variety of issues for expeditious commissioning
of large Public, Private and Public Private Partnership (PPP) Projects. The issues
generally peitain to the acquisition of land and issues concerned thereto, expeditious
processing of environmental and forest clearances, grant of Right of Way, grant of
working permission, shifting of utilities -and other similar issues connected with the
removal of roadblocks in the speedy implementation of projects. Since its inception in
June 2013, PMG has accepted 186 PPP projects and all issues in respect of 151 PPP
projects have been resolved. The total anticipated investment on commissioning of 186
PPP projects adds to Rs. 6,50,595.24 cr. Sectoral and state wise break up of accepted PPP
Projects on PMG portal in annexed at Annexure-1.



) Annexure-I
BREAKUP OF ACCEPTED PPP PROJECTS ON PMG PORTAL — T
Sector Wise
S.No | Spemsoring Ministry No of- Anticipated
’ Projects Investment (Rs
: Cr.)
1. | Road Transport and Highways 139 218666.20
2. | Power 14 157641.85
3, | Shipping 12 53160.86
4. | Petroleum and Natural Gas 5 16832.00
5. | Civil Aviation 3 38574.00
6. | Commerce and Industry-DIPP 3 38000,00
7. | Railways 3 2170007
8. | Urban Development 2 94375.00
9. | Chemicals and Fertilizers - Chemicals and 1 5000.00
petrochemicals
10, | Mines 1 10500.00
11. | Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation 1 1811.33
12.] New and Renewable Energy 1 5764.00
13.| Steel . 1 3100.00
Grand Total 186 650595.24
State Wise
S.No Project location No of Projects Anticlpated
’ Investment (Rs Cr.)
1 Maharashtra 27 106502.23
2 Madhya Pradesh 17 54467.76
3. odisha - 15 42932.35
- 4, Iharkhand 12 60597.04
5. Rajasthan i2 18927.60
6. { Gujarat 1 159505.40
7. Tamil Nadu 11 34685.13
8. Karrataka 10 10154.67
9. Uttar Pradesh 10 13976.72
10, | West Bengal 10 18485.04
11. | Andhra Pradesh 9 - 34931.30
12. | Bihar 9 5818.01
13. | Haryana g 9152.70
14. | Kerala 6 19856.16
15. {J&K 5 9920.00
16, | Himachal Pradesh 3 5882.93
17. | uttrakhand 3 1837.84
18, | Delhi 2 17000.00
19, | Arunachal Pradesh 1 20141.00
20. | Assam 1 1000.00
21. | Chhattisgarh 1 1232.00
22. | Goa 1 114536
23. | Meghalaya 1 536.00
24, | Tripura 1 1000.00
Grand Total 186 650595.24




